

Ref./SUI/Ph.D. Cell/PhD Final Viva/2023/486

Date: - 7th October 2023

Where Success is a Tradition

SAGE UNIVERSITY

## Circular

In accordance to the regulation governed for the award of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) by the SAGE University, Indore, a Public Viva Voce Examination of the candidate **Ritesh Dongre (19MGT7MGT0009)** schedule **19th October 2023 (Thursday)** at 11.30 AM at University Campus, F-21, A, Block, SAGE University Indore on Ph.D. Thesis title **"Study of Consumer Purchase Behavior for Two Wheeler Auto Mobile with Special Reference to West Nimar"** in **Management** under the **Faculty of Management**.

All the faculties of the university, Ph.D. scholars and others those who are interested in the subject matter of the thesis are invited to attend the public viva-vocg.

Dr. Sanjeev SInghal Head, Ph.D. Cell SAGE University, Indore

## Copy to:

- 1. Ph.D. Scholar, Ritesh Dongre (19MGT7MGT0009).
- 2. Supervisor, Dr. Amrita Soni, Associate Professor, FoM, SU, Indore.
- 3. Systems/IT Department, SUI, for necessary Arrangement Please.
- 4. Technician, EC Department, for Electrical & Sound Arrangement.
- 5. Librarian, SUI, For Display on Notice Board Please.
- 6. AO, for Vehicle Convenience to External Examiner.
- 7. HoD, Journalism and Mass Comm. For Photographer and Video.
- 8. All Supervisor and PhD Scholars, SU, Indore.
- 9. HoD, All Faculties, All Research Scholars Management Studies.
- 10. Dean/Hol, Faculty/Institute of Management Studies.
- 11. Controller Examination, SAGE University, Indore.
- 12. All Dean, SAGE University, Indore.

## For Information:

- 1. Office of Registrar, SU Indore, for Record please.
- 2. Office of Vice-Chancellor, SU Indore, for kind information of VC Please.

Kailod Kartal, Indore-Dewas Bypass Road, Rau, Indore - 452020 Phone : 0731-2906986, Website : www.sageuniversity.in